ACADEMIC CALENDER FOR THE SESSION 2024-25

IMPORTANT DATES
SHARDA SR. SEC. SCHOOL, FATEHABAD
DAY ] DATES | EVENT
APRIL
MONDAY 15T APRIL MNew session Begins
Friday Sth April Waorld Health Day
Saturday 13th April Baisakhi Celebration
Wednesday 17th April Holiday (Ram Navami]
Monday 22nd April Earth Day
Monday 29th April International Dance Day
May
DAY DATES EVENT
Wednesday 15t May Labour Day Celebration
Wednesday Bth May Satchel Competition
Monday 13th May Mother's Day Celebration
Wednesday to Tuesday 15th to 21nd May Unit Test-1
Thursday 23rd May Budh Purima(Holiday)
Friday 24th May PTM
25th May to 30th June Summer Break
July
DAY DATES EVENT
- Monday 1st July School Re-opens
Monday 15th July Waorld Youth Skill Day
Saturday 20th July International Chess Day
Tuesday 23rd July National Flag Day
Wednesday to Tuesday 24th to 30th July Unit Test - 2
Wednesday 31st July PTM
August
DAY DATES EVENT
wWednesday 7th August Holiday (Tee))
Thursday 15th August Independence Day
Monday 19th August Holiday (Rakshabandhan)
Monday 26th August Holiday (Janamashtmi)




September
DAY DATES EVENT
Thursday Sth September Teacher's Day Celebration
16th to 30th September Term -1 Exams
October
DAY DATES EVENT -
Wednesday 2nd Octaber Hollday (Gandhi Jayanti)
Thursday Ird Octaber Maharaja Aggersen Jayanti
Saturday Sth October PTM
Saturday 12th October Holiday (Dussehra)
Thursday 17th Dcrober Holiday (Valmikl Jayanti)
29th October to 3rd Nov Diwali Break
November
DAY DATES EVENT
Thursday 14th November Children's Day
Friday 15th November Holiday [Gurunanak Dev Jayanti)
Monday to Saturday 18th to 23rd November uT-3
Saturday i0th November PTIA
December
DAY DATES EVENT
Tuesday 10th December Human Rights Day
Wednesday 25th December Tulsi Pujan
January
DAY DATES EVENT
15t 1o 15th fanuary Winter Greak
Monday (o Saturday 20th to 25th Jan. uT-4
Thursday 3Mh january Martyrdom Day
Feburary
DAY DATES EVENT
wWednesday 5th Feburary PTM
March
DAY DATES EVENT
15th ta 27th March Fimal Exams

Monday 315t March Result Da -
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